
CARBON COUNTY

Production of Coal -- Net Ton s

	 Shippedto Market	 Total

	

Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium

Production of : age

	

No .

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate

	

Dynamite

Operators and Surface

	

By

	

By

	

By : Coal Mined

	

: Days

	

of Em- Acci- Acci- (Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Other

Mine Permit No .	 .	 Rail	 Water	 Truck	 for Year	 : Worked	 gloves dents	 dents	 used)	 used)	 (name)

Nesquehoning Coal Co .
13773202 refuse	 	 5,163	 48,051	 23,749	 76,963	 254	 39



Operators and Surfac e
Mine Permit No.

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Production of Coal -- Net Ton s

:	 Shippedto Market	 : Total

	

: Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
: Production of : age

	

No.

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate

	

Dynamite
By

	

By

	

By : Coal Mined

	

: Days

	

of Em- Acci- Acci- (Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Other
	 Rail	 Water	 Truck: for Year	 : Worked	 ployes	 dents	 dents	 used)	 used)	 (name)

Columbia Coal & Development Co ., Inc .
1976300 2

J .E .T . Coal Co .
1977300 5

L & E Coal Co .

	

7,500

	

7,500

	

300

	

5

	

-

	

-

	

7,000

	

200

	

16,586

	

16,586

	

247

	

3

	

-

	

-

	

95,360

	

300

	

-

Split Wien Coal Co ., Inc .
1979101 (a )

COUNTY TOTAL

19693001

	

(a )
19860101 1,194 1,194 3 6

TOTAL 1,19 4
Mallard Contracting Co ., Inc .

49663009 2,064 2,064 83

	

2
Southern Anthracite Energy Corp .

19860102 2,742 2,742 191

- - 30,086	 30,086 193 18 - - 174,775 1,70 6

- - 30,590 345

41,825

	

86 1

Note : (a) Backfilled & planted .



DAUPHIN COUNTY

Production of Coal — Net Tons

Shipped to Market

	

: Total

	

: Aver-
: Production of

	

: age

Operators and Surface

	

By

	

By

	

By

	

: Coal Mined

	

: Day s

Mine Permit No .

	

:

	

Rail

	

Water

	

Truck : for Year

	

: Worked

J A D Adams Construction
22830201 - refuse

	

- 3,662 3,662 7 1

Meadowbrook Coal Co ., Inc .
66513 (a)

	

- 12,803 12,803 189

Underkoffler Coal Service, Inc .
22851601 - Preparation Plant - 255

COUNTY TOTAL 16,465 16,465 227

Non-

	

Ammonium
No.

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate

	

Dynamite
of Em- Acci- Acci- (Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Other
Dloves dents dents

	

used)

	

used)

	

(name)

2

2+

1 4

1 8

Note: (a) Operator reported production on monthly reports, but no final annual report received . Permit number 66513 as shown on monthly reports .

Limited data taken from monthly reports . Unaware if repermitted .
a Estimated



Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

LACKAWANNA COUNT Y

Production of Coal -- Net Tons

	 Shippedto Market	 : Total

	

: Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
: Production of : age

	

No .

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate

	

Dynamite
By

	

By

	

By : Coal Mined

	

: Days

	

of~Em- Acci- Acci- (Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Othe r
	 Rail	 Water	 Truck: for Year	 : Worked	 ployes dents	 dents	 used)	 used)	 (name)

B & G Coal Co.
35840201 refus e

B & M Coal Co.
35840101(a )

Bone, George W .
35840205 refus e

C-J-C Coal Co ., Inc .
35773205(a )

Coalbrook Iron & Metal Co ., Inc .
35840203-refus e

DeNaples, Dominic k
35810115(a )
35813204

TOTAL
L . D . V . F . Associates

3583010 1
Pasternak Brother s

3579101(a )
3581300 1
35840204 refuse

TOTAL
Popple Brother s

35840102 (a)
Silverbrook Anthracite, Inc .

3581300 2
Telco Coal Operation, Inc .

35763202

	

7,542

	

7,542

	

3 8

	

2,923

	

2,923

	

39

	

4

	 4 ,
-
845	 4,845	 180	 3

	

-

		

4,845	 4,845	 3

	

3,461

	

3,461

	

102

	

3

	

-

	

-

	

5,500

	

1,50 0

	

7,460

	

7,460

	

175

	

3

	

-

	

50,
-
000

	

1,00 0
	 500	 500	 50

	

2	
	7,960	 7,960	 5	 -	 50,000	 1,000

- 21,512 21,512 244 5 - - 16,000 500

4,418	 4,418	 145	 5

- 4,500 4,500 30

COUNTY TOTAL

Note : (a) Completed

- 57,161 57,161 135 27 - - 71,500 3,000



Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No .

LUZERNE COUNTY

	 Production of Coal -- Net Tons 	

Shipped to Market	 Total

	

: Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
Production of : age

	

No .

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate

	

Dynamit e

. By

	

By

	

By

	

Coal Mined

	

: Days

	

of Em- Acci- Acci- (Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Other
	 Rail	 Water	 Truck	 for Year	 : Worked	 ployes dents	 dents	 used)	 used)	 (name)

	 3,683	 3,683	 3

	

292,527

	

571,11 9

8,325

	

8,325

	

137

	

4

53,423

	

90,363

	

251

	

3 4

6,729

	

10,196

	

108

	

4
39,939

	

60,514

	

300

	

1 0
-

	

-

	

80

	

1
104

	

1
46,668

	

70,71 0

9,474

- 5,628 5,628 177

	

2,989

	

2,989

	

53

	

51,398

	

60,872

	

260

	

57,205

	

57,205

	

259

	

5 0

	

99,461

	

99,461

	

226

	

46

	

174,958

	

175,361

	

350,319

	

26 2

	

68,727

	

68,884

	

137,611

	

26 1

	

34,907

	

-

	

35,046

	

69,953

	

23 7
- - 9,553 9,553 3

63
48
22
2
	 2
137

25,067 25,067 30 1

- 8,506 16,993 14 7
- - 47,792 70
- 59,369 118,659 26 1

67,875 183,44 4

ABC Coal Co ., Inc .
4083010 1

Amscot Coa l
40830202 refuse 2,185

	

34,755
Beltrami Enterprises, Inc .

40723004 3,467

	

-
40763006 20,575

	

-
4076301 2
40773008

TOTAL 24,042
Brook Contracting Corp .

4069303
40871101 refus e

Coal Contractors, Inc .
54793009

Culmtech, Ltd .
110850205 refus e

Hud, Inc ./t/a Emerald Anthracite

4082320 5
Jeddo-Highland Coal Co .

4066301 3
40663027
4066303 1
4079321 1
40840206

TOTAL 278,59 2
Kaminski Brothers, Inc .

4082300 1
Lehigh Valley Anthracite, Inc .

13743002 8,487
40663029 refuse 47,792
40663030 59,290

TOTAL 115,569

	

33,700

	

7,360

	

240

25

	

-

	

-

	

132,150

	

960

	

12,150

- 504,750 14,378 60 0

	

16,050

	

180

	

90 0

	

963,640

	

11 ,
-
700

	

114, 1
-
4 0

	

979,690

	

11,880

	

115,040

47,28 0

1

	

2,169,72 6

2

	

2,169,72 6

13

	

-

	

-

	

-
48

	

1,397,640

	

13,175

	

113,14 0

-

	

312 .880

	

2,950

	

14,64 0



Operators and Surface
Mine Permit No.

Lucky Strike Coal Corp .
4078301 4
40803020 refuse

TOTAL
North American Mining, Inc .

LUZERNE COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal — Net Ton e

	 Shipped to Market	 Total

	

: Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
Production of : age

	

No .

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate

	

Dynamit e
By

	

By

	

By

	

Coal Mined

	

: Days

	

of Em- Acci- Acci- (Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Other
	:	 Rail	 Water	 Truck	 for Year	 : Worked	 ployea dents	 dents	 used)	 used)	 (name)

4079204 70,632 70,632 333

	

4 6
Popple Trucking, John

40810108 21,818 21,818 8

	

2
Rossi Excavating Co.

40840203 refuse 3,383 3,383 155

	

2
Silverbrook Anthracite, Inc .

40803005 4,718 4,718 221

	

3
U .G .I . Corp .

429,862	 34,755

	

830,234

	

1,294,851

	

247

	

419

	

-

	

66

	

5,585,816

	

51,103	 255,81 0

40733203 sil t

COUNTY TOTAL

-

	

8,000

	

40 0

19,117

	

19,117

	

97

	

1



NORTHUMBERLAND COUNT!

Production of Coal -- Net Ton s

	 Shippedto Market	 : Total

	

: Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
: Production of : age

	

No.

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate

	

Dynamite
Operators and Surface

	

By

	

By

	

By : Coal Mined

	

: Days

	

of Em- Acci- Acci- (Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Other
Mine Permit No .

	

: Rail

	

Water

	

Truck : for Year

	

: Worked

	

ployes dents dents

	

used)

	

used)

	

(name)

Bromley Coal Co ., Inc .
49820105

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

80

	

2

	

-

	

-

	

-
Burring Coal, Inc .

PA-06-12839 (a)

	

-

	

86,723

	

86,723

	

250

	

21

	

-

	

-
D & F Coal Co .

49860102

	

-

	

-

	

12,697

	

12,697

	

200

	

5

	

-

	

-

	

480,000

	

-

	

-
Gilberton Coal Co .

49773204 (b)

	

-

	

-

	

60,636

	

60,636

	

253

	

24

	

-

	

8

	

-

	

-

	

-
H J & H Coal Co .

49840104

	

-

	

-

	

118

	

118

	

20

	

2

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-
Norwood Mining Co ., Inc .

49830202 refuse

	

-

	

148,457

	

148,457

	

260

	

10

	

-

	

-
49840203 refuse	 	 -	 -	 35,524	 35,524	 171	 2	

TOTAL	 	 -	 -	 183,981	 183,981	 12
Reading Anthracite Co .

49663004

	

-

	

-

	

6,412

	

6,412

	

42

	

3

	

-

	

-

	

18,600

	

-

	

-
Rosini Coal Co .

7294969

	

-

	

-

	

65,631

	

65,631

	

224

	

22

	

-

	

-

	

525,690

	

77,021

	

3,18 3
Savitski Bros . Coal Sales

49850101

	

-

	

9,848

	

9,848

	

200

	

2
49851602	 	 -	 14,815	 14,815	 150	 5	 -	

-

	

-	 -
24,663	 24,663	 7

COUNTY TOTAL

	

-

	

440,861

	

440,861

	

221

	

98

	

-

	

8

	

1,024,290 3,18 3

Note : (a) NPDES Permit No . (National Pollution Discharge Elimination System EPA) (Clean Water Act) (Federal government), Surface Minin g
Permit not shown on the operators submitted annual report just the NPDES No .

(b) Preparation Plant and refuse bank operations tonnage - given as one total on the operators annual report .



.	 Shippedto Market	 Total

	

Aver-
: Production of : ag e

. By

	

By

	

By

	

Coal Mined

	

Days
Rail

	

Water

	

Truck for Year

	

Worked
Operators and Surfac e
Mine Permit No .

Production of Coal -- Net Ton s

SCHUYLEILL COUNTY

Non-

	

Ammonium
No .

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate

	

Dynamit e
of Em- Acci- Acci- (Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Other
ployes dents dents

	

used)

	

used)

	

(name )

AD Coal Co .
5485011 2

Alderney Coal Co ., Inc .
5486020 3

Anthracite Technology, Inc .
54840206

B-D Mining Co ./Gilberton Coal Co .
5776SM16 refuse

B .B .Z . Researc h
54850107

B & M Coal Co .
5483010 1
54850109

TOTAL
Beltrami Enterprises, Inc .

4083020 3
54743026

TOTAL
Bethlehem Mines Corp .

773-9(a )
773-11(a)

TOTAL
Blackwood Anthracit e

54820112(6 )
C L S Coal Co .

54743007
54840202

TOTAL
D & F Coal Co .

54813027
54820115

TOTAL

	

218

	

218

	

9

-

	

-

	

65,471

	

65,471

	

195

	

26,029

	

26,029

	

260

	

2,078

	

2,07 8

	

2,879

	

2,879

	

150

	

2,975

	

2,97 5
	4,533	 4,533

	

7,508

	

7,50 8

-

	

6,597

	

6,597

	

120

	

21,704

	

21,704

	

31 0
	 28,301	 28,301

	

3,800

	

3,800

	

120
	1,950	 1,950	 80

	

5,750	 5,750

	

33,353

	

47,541

	

80,894

	

282 )

	

72,834

	

-

	

103,775

	

176,609

	

)

	

106,187

	

-

	

151,316

	

257,503

4

	

-

	

120,000
	7	 -	 -	 220,000

11	 -	 -	 340,000



SCHUYLKILL COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal -- Net Tons

Shipped to Market

	

: Total
Production o f
Coal Mine d
for Year

	

:

Aver-
age
Days
Worked

Non-

	

Ammonium
No .

	

Fatal

	

Fatal

	

Nitrate

	

Dynamite
of Em-

	

Loci-

	

Acei-

	

(Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Othe r
ployes

	

dents

	

dents

	

used)

	

used)

	

(name )
Operators and Surface

	

By

	

By
Mine Permit No .

	

:

	

Rail

	

Water

:
By

	

:
Truck :

Devil's Hole, Inc .
54773215 Silt

	

-

	

- 156,016 156,016 40 2

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

_
E . O . J .,

	

Inc .
54813011

	

-

	

- 11,325 11,325 254 3

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-
F & P Coal Co ., Inc .

54840204

	

- 32,320 32,320 310 2

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-
Gale Coal Co ., Inc .

54733023

	

- 6,315 6,315 66 8

	

-

	

-

	

19,200

	

1,072

	

-
Ginther Coal Co .

54743208

	

-

	

- 26,010 26,010 131 3

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-
54850201 silt

	

1,015

	

- 22,371 23,386 171 4

	

-

	

_
TOTAL

	

1,015

	

- 48,381 49,396 7

	

-

	

-

	

-
Hardway Coal Co .

54830104

	

-

	

-

	

4,929

	

4,929

	

204

	

3

	

-

	

-

	

7,290

	

-

	

-
Harriman Coal Corp .

54840102

	

-

	

-

	

12,143

	

12,143

	

235

	

5)

	

-

	

61,476

	

5,922

	

-
54860109	 	 -	 -	 775	 775	 15	 )	 -	 3,924	 378	 -

	

TOTAL	 	 -	 12,918	 12,918	 5	 -	 65,400	 6,300	 -
Hegins Mining Co .

54840205

	

-

	

-

	

25,476

	

25,476

	

251

	

5

	

-

	

-

	

-
Highland Excavating Co .

54850106

	

-

	

683

	

683

	

68

	

1

	

-

	

-

	

1,900

	

-

	

-
Intercoal, Inc .

54820204(c )
54830204	 	 -	 -	 33,324	 33,

-
324	 83	 2	

-

	

-	
-

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-

		

TOTAL	 	 -	 -	 33,324	 33,324	 2	 -

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

J .J .G ., Coal Co .
54800109

	

-

	

-

	

5,144

	

5,144

	

169

	

2

	

-

	

8,475

	

120

	

-
Jeddo-Highland Coal Co .

54683043

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

215

	

7

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-
Jett Contracting Co .

54850108

	

-

	

-

	

862

	

862

	

109

	

2



SCHUYLKILL COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal -- Net Ton s

	 Shippedto Market	 : Total

	

: Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium

: Production of : age

	

No .

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate

	

Dynamit e

By

	

By

	

By : Coal Mined

	

: Days

	

of Em- Acci- Acci- (Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Othe r

	 Rail	 Water	 Truck: for Year	 : Worked	 ployes dents	 dents	 used)	 used)	 (name)
Operators and Surfac e
Mine Permit No .

K 8 K Coal Co .
5477301 7
54830103

TOTAL
Kocher Coal Co.

5469306
Kuperavage Coal Co ., Inc ., Joe

5481300 9
5483010 2
5483010 5
54830109

TOTA L
Kuperavage Enterprises, Inc .

54860105
Lensco Corp .

54753038
5484010 1
54860106

TOTAL

Mazaika Coal Co .
5484020 9

Michael Coal Co ., Inc .
5485010 3

Meadowbrook Coal Co ., Inc .
54830206 refus e

Pacine Coal Co ., Michael

5469303 1
Packer V Coal Co ., Inc .

5484010 6
RJBB Coal Co.

54783205

	

37,591

	

37,591

	

301

	

5
	 32,606	 32,606	 301	 5

-	 70,197	 70,197	 10

25

	

1

	

7,569

	

7,569

	

240

	

4

	

67,328

	

67,328

	

240

	

4
	25,163	 25,163	 240	 4

- 100,060	 100,060	 13

	

295

	

295

	

12

	

2

-

	

3,04 9

	

3,049

	

155•

	

3
	 1,491	 1,491	 153	 2

- 4,835	 4,835	 7

	

4,000

	

4,000

	

255

	

1

	

16,700

	

16,700

	

229

	

3

- 30,294 30,294 100 1

	

4,401

	

4,401

	

147

	

2

	

9,455

	

9,455

	

240

	

2t

-

	

3,695

	

3,695

	

11 7

- 1,208 1,208 130• 2

- 214,930 982 15,085

	-	 33,330	 309	 2,640

	

248,260	 1,291	 17,725

800

	

15 0

- 800 150

- 11,329



SCBOYLKILL COUNT! (Continued )

Randy Coal Co.
5484010 5

Reading Anthracite Co.
5464303 4
5466301 0
5466302 1
5471300 2
5477300 5
54773006

TOTAL
Ringtown Rental s

54803032
Rodichok, James M .

54860202 silt

	

-

	

-

	

18,242

	

18,242

	

143

	

4
Rodino, Inc ., Vito J .

1846-1 (a)

	

-

	

-

	

7,835

	

7,835

	

284

	

3

	

-

	

25,350

	

5,580

	

-
Ryon Reality, Inc .

54830107

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

_

	

305

	

2

	

-

	

_

	

-

	

-
5hewokis, Robert

54820201

	

-

	

-

	

3,609

	

3,609

	

205

	

2

	

-
Skytop Coal, Inc .

54840203

	

-

	

9,926

	

9,926

	

149

	

3

	

-

	

-

	

-
South Tamaqua Coal Pockets, Inc .

54830209

	

-

	

-

	

900

	

900

	

323)

	

11)

	

-

	

2

	

-

	

-
54860207	 	 -	 -	 100	 100	 )	 )	 -	 _

	

_
TOTAL	 	 -	 -	 1,000	 1,000	 11	 2	 -	 -

Sunray Coal, Inc .
54813040

	

-

	

37,370

	

37,370

	

297

	

5	
Tracy Coal Co .

54850102

	

-

	

2,093

	

2,093

	

200

	

3

	

-

	

-

	

-
U .O .I . Corp.

54850205

	

-

	

-

	

23,971

	

23,971

	

95

	

2

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-

Operators and Surfac e
Mine Permit No .

Production of Coal -- Net Ton s

.

	

Shipped to Market

	

: Total

	

:
Production of

	

:
Coal Mined

	

:
for Year

	

:

Aver -
age
Days
Worked

Non-

	

Ammonium
No .

	

Fatal

	

Fatal

	

Nitrate

	

Dynamit e
of Em-

	

Acci-

	

Acci-

	

(Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Other
ployes

	

dents

	

dents

	

used)

	

used)

	

(name)

By

	

By
.

	

Rail

	

Water

:
By

	

:
Truck :

-

	

- 7,396 7,396 280 3

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-

-

	

- 3,771 3,771 124 4	
- 8,461 8,461 235 13

	

-

	

-

	

-
-

	

- 475 475 4 4 .

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-
-

	

- 254,709 254,709 245 78

	

-

	

-

	

1,175,329

	

-

	

-
-

	

- 12,041 12,041 60 24

	

-

	

-

	

211,068

	

-
-

	

- 64,012 64,012 248 43

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-
- 343,469 343,469 166

	

-

	

-

	

1,386,397

	

-

	

-

-

	

- 97,537 97,537 267 14

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-



SCHUYLKILL COUNTY (Continued )

Production of Coal -- Net Ton s

:

	

Shipped to Market

	

: Total
Production
Coal Mine d
for Year

:
of

	

:
:
:

Aver-
age
Days
Worked

Non-

	

Ammonium
No .

	

Fatal

	

Fatal

	

Nitrate

	

Dynamit e
of Ems

	

Acct-

	

Acct-

	

(Pounds

	

(Pound s
ployes

	

dents

	

dents

	

used)

	

used)
Othe r
(name )

Operators and Surface

	

By

	

By
Mine Permit No .

	

Rail

	

Water

:
By

	

:
Truck :

U .S . Solid Fuels Co .
54860104

	

-

	

- 16,694 16,694 296 7

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

- -
Valley Enterprises, Inc .

54380106

	

-

	

- 11,152 11,152 230* 2

	

-

	

-

	

66,820

	

240 4,22 5
White Pine Coal Co ., Inc .

54850110

	

-

	

- 749 749 65 3

	

-

	

-

	

-

	

-

COUNTY TOTAL

	

107,202

	

- 1,453,131 1,560,333 209 420

	

-

	

4

	

2,169,892

	

26,082 21,950

Note : (a) Mining Permit number shown on the operators annual report, unaware of the Surface Mine Permit Number .
(b) No activity in mining . Reclamation in progress .
(c) Backfilled and planted .
* Estimate d

Addendum :
No annual report received from the following operator thus company figures included in the totals will not appea r
throughout the publication . Limited data taken from monthly production reports .

Parschantel Energy, Inc .
54803028

	

-

	

-

	

8,462

	

8,462

	

180

	

2*

Addendum :
Report received after the county was compiled, therefore totals will not appea r , throughout the publication

J .R .K . Construction Co .
54753044

	

-

	

-

	

12,710

	

12,710

	

242

	

3

	

-

	

-

	

22,000

	

50 0



Production of Coal — Net Ton s

	 Shipped to Market	 Total

	

: Aver-

	

Non-

	

Ammonium
Production of : age

	

No .

	

Fatal Fatal Nitrate

	

Dynamite
Operators and Surface

	

By

	

By

	

By

	

Coal Mined

	

: Days

	

of Em- Acci- Acci- (Pounds

	

(Pounds

	

Other
Mine Permit No .

	

. Rail

	

Water

	

Truck : for Year

	

: Worked

	

ployes dents dents

	

used)

	

used)

	

(name)

Lancaster Resources, Ltd .
57830101 	 16,156	 16,156	 253	 23	 -	 -	 261,970	 47,368	 3,423

COUNTY TOTAL

	

-

	

-

	

16,156

	

16,156

	

253

	

23

	

-

	

-

	

261,970

	

47,368

	

3,423
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